## Ryan O'Haver M.S., CCC-SLP 16501 NE 43rd Circle, Vancouver, WA 98682 (503)756-1950

This agreement represents a business relationship between Woodland Public Schools and Ryan O'Haver for the provision of speech-language services, speech-language evaluations, and the supervision of speech-language pathology interns or clinical fellows within the school district beginning on September 18th, 2023 and continuing until the end of the school year. If either party wishes to discontinue services, intention of this must be made in writing no later than ten (10) days prior to the end of services.

Services will be provided at a rate of \$70/hour with 70 hours of services provided throughout the school year. Any additional services beyond these 70 hours will be determined on an as-needed basis by the district and Ryan O'Haver. Throughout the period that services are provided, Ryan O'Haver will maintain all required certifications and licenses as well as professional liability insurance. Payment for the 70 hours will be divided and paid in equal installments between September 18, 2023 and the end of the school year. If it is determined by the district and Ryan O'Haver that additional services are required beyond the 70 hours (for example, doing evaluations), invoices for additional services provided will be submitted no later than the 5th of the following month.

During the period that services are provided, Woodland Public Schools will provide payment within 5 days of the Board Meeting after each invoice has been submitted.

Speech services will include:

- Provision of individual and/or group therapy sessions, as indicated on student IEPs
- Preparation for therapy sessions
- Paperwork/logging of services including Medicaid billing
- Completion of IEPs, if needed
- Attend CST meetings, as needed

Evaluations will include:

- Provision of appropriate standardized instruments to assess the area(s) of need.
- Written report describing evaluation findings

Supervisions will include:

- Direct supervision of interns or clinical fellows
- Meeting with clinical fellows to provide support and feedback
- Providing indirect supervision including review of the supervisee's reports, paperwork, etc. as required by the supervisee's academic institution and/or the American Speech-Language Hearing Association
- Completion of any forms or paperwork required of the supervisor by the supervisee's academic institution and/or the American Speech-Language Hearing Association

Woodland Public Schools will provide:

- A suitable work area to provide speech and language services if direct speech services or evaluations are to be provided
- Access to Wifi/ internet connection
- All necessary information to provide services in compliance with each student's IEP mandates
- Equipment/supplies housed by Woodland Public Schools may be utilized by Ryan O'Haver for the provision of services.

All reports, files, and records relating to the business of Woodland Public Schools, whether prepared by Ryan O'Haver or otherwise coming into Ryan O'Haver's possession, shall remain the exclusive property of Woodland Public Schools. Forms, documents, or other inventions created by Ryan O'Haver prior to or while under contract with Woodland Public Schools are the property of Ryan O'Haver.

I agree to the provisions set forth in the above agreement.

Ryan O'Haver, M.S., CCC-SLP

Date

Woodland Public Schools

Date